 Document : DoC_19802 2013-10
 Supersedes : DoC_19801 2012-12
Declaration of Conformity
We : Vetus B.V.
  Fokkerstraat 571
  3125 BD Schiedam
  The Netherlands
declare under our sole responsibility that the batteries listed below meet the Directive
2006/66 and amendments about the  restriction of hazard chemicals in batteries, marking
and recycling of batteries.
declare under our sole responsibility that the specifications of the Absorbed Glass Mat
Marine Batteries listed below to which this declaration relates are in conformity with the
following standards:
 - Capacity in accordance with EN 60 095-1(IEC 95)
 - Cold Cranking Amps (CCA) in acordance with EN 60 095-1
 - Reserve Capacity (RC) in accordance with EN 60 095-1(IEC 95)
Art. code Capacity  Nominal Voltage CCA RC
 C20 C5   (25 A)
VEAGM60 60 Ah  43 Ah 12 V 530 A 103 min
VEAGM70 70 Ah  50 Ah  12 V 680 A 125 min
VEAGM90 90 Ah  67 Ah  12 V 800 A 175 min
VEAGM100 100 Ah  75 Ah  12 V 760 A  210 min
VEAGM140  140 Ah  115 Ah  12 V 1100 A 267 min
VEAGM170  170 Ah  135 Ah  12 V 1300 A 336min
VEAGM185  185 Ah  155 Ah  12 V 1400 A 383 min
VEAGM220  220 Ah  185 Ah  12 V 1500 A  496 min
Schiedam, 7.10.2013
Ing. P.H. le Pair
Vetus B.V.
Page 1 of 1
BOAT EQUIPMENT AND MARINE DIESEL ENGINES